
   
 

   
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

JUDGING COORDINATOR 
Jessica Haintz (FT) 

jessicah@wgc.org.au  
 

JUDGES  
 

KEY: 

FT = Full Time 
PT = Part Time 

JUNIOR GYM TEAM LEADERS JUNIOR GYM 
COACHES 

EDUCATIONAL  
COACHES 

EDUCATIONAL CAMPUS 
COORDINATORS 

Shae Christian  
oakleigh@wgc.org.au 

Sienna Pennuto 
glenwaverley@wgc.org.au 

 TBC 
toorak@wgc.org.au  

SUPPORT STAFF 

DEVELOPMENT SQUAD 
COORDINATOR 

Jessica Haintz (FT) 
jessicah@wgc.org.au  

 

DEVELOPMENT 
COACHES 

ASSISTANT COACHES 
& SUPPORT STAFF 

FOUNDATION & PRE SQUAD 
COORDINATOR 
Belinda Kay (FT) 

belinda@wgc.org.au  
 

CHILD WELLBEING MANAGER 
Monica Ellis (FT) 

childwellbeing@wgc.org.au  
Ph. 0424 141 509 

Overall safeguarding of the wellbeing of all 
WGC gymnasts 

 

INTERNATIONAL & NATIONAL 
STREAM COACHES 

EVENTS COORDINATOR 
Belinda Kay (FT) 

events@wgc.org.au  

FOUNDATION & PRE 
SQUAD COACHES 

ASSISTANT COACHES 
& SUPPORT STAFF 

EDUCATIONAL 
COACH 

MENTORS 

EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE SUPPORT 
Will Lowther  

equipment@wgc.org.au  
Equipment maintenance, repairs and orders,  

 
EQUIPMENT SAFETY AUDITS 

Russ Smart 
russell@rlsports.com.au  

WAVERLEY GYMNASTICS CENTRE 
ORGANISATIONAL STRUCTURE 

OFFICE MANAGER 
Clare Whittam (PT) 

officemanager@wgc.org.au  
Overall management of office, 

administrative staff, membership, 
enrolments, GA registrations and office 

wellbeing 

PRESIDENT 
Collin Ross 

president@wgc.org.au  

MARKETING MANAGER 
TBC  (FT) 

marketing@wgc.org.au  
Marketing, promotion, publicity, social 

media, communication and website 

SPORTS ADMINISTRATORS 
Philippa Gardner (FT) 

Hariklia Papas (FT)   
Jo Perret (PT)  

Rebecca Johnson (PT) 
admin@wgc.org.au  

OH&S OFFICER 
Belinda Kay (FT) 

belinda@wgc.org.au  
 

 

GENERAL COMMITTEE MEMBERS 
Matt Brown, Chris Jacka, Linda 

Lewin, Emma Dorward, Angela Eland, 
Lingling Yu, Anita Mascara 

BEGINNER 
COACHES 

EDUCATIONAL GYMNASTICS MANAGER 
Monica Ellis (FT) 

educationalgym@wgc.org.au  
Overall management of the Educational 

Gymnastics program, including programming, 
communication, events,  coach recruitment, 

education, reviews & wellbeing 

Coach Recruitment and Training  
Tenielle Love 

tenielle@wgc.org,au   
 
 

ACTING HR MANAGER 
Joan Connor (FT) 
hr@wgc.org.au  

Staff hiring, wages, training, education, 
development and wellbeing 

WGC DIRECTOR 
Tanya Hart (FT) 

tanya@wgc.org.au  
Overall management 

of WGC 

HIGH PERFORMANCE MANAGER 
Lara Bester (FT) 

hpmanager@wgc.org.au  
Overall management of the WGC squad 

program including communication, SSSM, 
parent partnership, coach recruitment, 

education and wellbeing  

ACCOUNTS & OPERATIONS 
MANAGER 

Joan Connor (FT) 
accounts@wgc.org.au  

Accounts, fees, invoices & general 
manager of operations 

CHILD PROTECTION & WELLBEING 
OFFICER 

Simon Weir 
childprotection.committee@wgc.org.au  

MEMBER PROTECTION 
INFORMATION OFFICER  

Allison Premischook 
allison@twistersgym.com.au  

0415 129 098 

TREASURER 
Ed Johansen 

SECRETARY 
Jessica Haintz 

secretary@wgc.org.au  

VICE PRESIDENT 
Jodie Weir 

JUNIOR GYM COORDINATOR 
Joan Connor (FT) 

juniorgym@wgc.org.au  
Overall management of the Junior Gymnastics 

(2-5yrs) program, including membership, 
programming, communication, promotion, 

staff education & wellbeing 

BEGINNER 
COACHES 

INTERNATIONAL STREAM HEAD COACH 
John Hart (FT) 

john@wgc.org.au  
Technical lead of International and National 

Stream Coaches.   
 
 

BOOKKEEPER 
Zarna Ude (Powerbook Aus.) (PT) 

payables@wgc.org.au  
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